Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:		
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Richmond		
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 450 Civic Center Plaza		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Richmond, CA 94805		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Lina Velasco, Planning		
	F		Phone: (510) 620-6841		
	County Clerk County of: ContraCosta		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address: 555 Escobar Stree Martinez, CA 94553	L	Address:		
	,	/			
			Contact:Phone:		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2022100145		
Pro	ject Title: Raven SR Bioener	rgy Project Updated IS/M	ND		
Pro	ject Applicant: ATTN: Matt, F	Raven SR S1. LLC, PO B	OX 1360, Pinedale, WY 82941 307-749-0615		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 1 Parr Blvd., Richmond,	CA, Contra Costa County		
Pro	ject-Description:				
ex int en	isting West Contra Costa San o renewable, transportation g ergy products. The project si	nitary Landfill Organic Mat rade hydrogen that would te is 2.5 acres at generall	en waste and food waste, obtained from the erials Processing Facility (OMPF) operation be exported offsite for various renewable y 1 Parr Boulevard, Richmond.		
l hi	s is to advise that the City o	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)		
des	scribed project on 5/16/2023 (date		e following determinations regarding the above		
des	scribed project.	,			
2. [3. ! 4. <i>!</i> 5. <i>!</i> 6. !	A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [were A mitigation reporting or monit A statement of Overriding Cor Findings [were were no	Report was prepared for to sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.		
ne	gative Declaration, is available	e to the General Public at			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	or Villen	Title: Dir. of Community Development		
Da	te: 05/17/2023	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: City of Richmond Office of Planning and Research 2022-00501 Address: 450 Civic Center Plaza U.S. Mail: Street Address: Richmond, CA. 94804 FILED P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Lydia Elias, Planner I Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 **December 19, 2022** Phone: (510) 620-5558 DEBORAH COOPER ■ County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above CLERK-RECORDER County of: Contra Costa Address: 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA. 94553 Address: Deputy clerk Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022100145 Project Title: Raven SR Bioenergy Project Project Applicant: Matt W. Murdock, PO Box 1360, Pinedale, WY 82941, (307) 749-0615 Project Location (include county): 1 Parr Boulevard, Richmond, CA. 94801, Contra Costa County Project Description: The Rayen SR Bioenergy Project would construct and operate a bioenergy system composed of the Raven SR multi-patented Steam/C02 Reformation process at the project site. The non-combustion process would convert blended green waste and food waste, obtained from the existing BMPC operation adjacent to the project site, into renewable, transportation grade hydrogen that would be exported offsite for various renewable energy products. This is to advise that the City of Richmond has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on 12/15/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

١. ١	The project [☐ will	will not] have	a significant effect	t on the environment
------	---------------------	----------------	----------------------	----------------------

described project.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of Richmond, Community-Development Dept., 450 Civic Center Plaza, Richmond, CA. 94804

Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Planning Manager	
- , , -			
Date: 12/16/2022	- Dá	ite Received for filing at OPR:	

Deborah Cooper Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 335-7900

Public

Receipt No.: 202200146100

Cashier:

199

Register:

WINDOW10

Amount Due:

Date/Time: 12/19/2022 12:51 PM

\$0.00

Description	Fee			
Negative Declaration				
Filing Time:	12:51 PM			
Filing Total:	\$2,598.00			
Filing Fee:	\$2,598.00			
Total Amount Due:	\$2,598.00			
Total Paid				
Check Tendered:	\$2,598.00			
#179				

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE



		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:	(Art. antiques and a constitution of	
		07-12/19/2022-5	04		
•		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUME	BER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2022100145			
	AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF RICHMOND	TOETTO! ETTIME		12/19/2022	34.	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	- 1 - пополиравания подприменения (-) - 1 - 1	The state of the s	DOCUMENT N	JMBER	
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY			2022-00501		
PROJECT TITLE					
RAVEN SR BIOENERGY PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PRO	JECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER		
MATT W MURDOCK			(307) 749-0615	i	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
PO BOX 1360 PIEN	NEDALE	WA	82941		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		(*)	1		
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other	er Special District	☐ State Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		\$ 3,539.25 \$ \$ \$ 2,548.00 \$ \$ \$ 1,203.25 \$ \$		2,548.00	
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)		*			
1					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Contr	ol Board only)		22 11 11 - 1		
☑ County documentary handling fee	;	50.00 \$		50.00	
Other		\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD:				2 508 00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$.		2,598.00	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF Pittman Car	FILING PRINTED No	AME AND TITLE		~	
2 146100					